## 00 229181

# CH \$40.00

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bill Senter		10/13/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Grace Manufacturing, LLC	
Street Address:	11200 Turkey Rdg. Dr.	
City:	Plato	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65552	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2291815	TREE TERMINATOR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: tmdocketing.vanhoozer@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000

Address Line 2: 84 Corporate Woods

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23490; 1588.002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Van Hoozer	
Signature:	/Thomas H. Van Hoozer/	
Date:	10/13/2009	
TRADEMARK		

900145189 REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0557

Total Attachments: 1

source=executed assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0558

WHEREAS, BILL SENTER, an individual citizen of the United States of America, d/b/a Grace Manufacturing, of 11200 Turkey Rdg. Dr., Plato, Missouri 65552, has adopted, used and is using the mark TREE TERMINATOR which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,291,815 issued November 16, 1999; and

WHEREAS, GRACE MANUFACTURING, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 11200 Turkey Rdg. Dr., Plato, Missouri 65552, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BILL SENTER, d/b/a Grace Manufacturing, does hereby assign unto the said GRACE MANUFACTURING, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of said marks.

d/b/a Grace Manufacturing

State of ) \$8:

County of

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 Hday of Ostober, 2009

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 Hday of Ostober, 2009

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

01.39.2012

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: January 29. \$015 76159690 THURDIN MODEST TO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 10/13/2009